the Listing Rules. Save for the proposed issue of the Subscription Shares, no part of the General Mandate
has been used up to the date of this announcement. All the Subscription Shares, when fully paid for and
issued, will rank pari passu in all respects among themselves and with the other Shares in issue on the
date of issue of the Subscription Shares.

LISTING APPLICATION

Application will be made to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission
to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

- � -

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement
and the shareholding structure of the Company after completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

		  Immediately after
		  completion of	 Immediately
	 Existing shareholding	  the Placing but	 after completion
	 (prior to the completion	 before completion of	 of the Placing
	 of the Placing)	 the Subscription	 and the Subscription
	 Number  		  Number  		  Number
	 of Shares	 Percentage	 of Shares	 Percentage	 of Shares	 Percentage

Gouw Hiap Kian (Note 1)	1 4,940,000	1 .3%	1 4,940,000	1 .3%	1 4,940,000	1 .2%
First Vantage Limited (Note 1)	1 87,920,000	1 7.1%	 37,920,000	 3.4%	1 87,920,000	1 5.1%
Goldig Properties Limited (Note 1)	 67,980,000	 6.2%	 67,980,000	 6.2%	 67,980,000	 5.4%
Far East Holdings International Limited	1 37,883,600	1 2.6%	1 37,883,600	1 2.6%	1 37,883,600	11 .1%
Richard Yen and his associates (Note 3)	 60,000,000	 5.5%	 60,000,000	 5.5%	 60,000,000	 4.8%
Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellschaft (Note 2)	 77,670,000	 7.1%	 77,670,000	 7.1%	 77,670,000	 6.2%
Placees (Note 2)	 –	 –	1 50,000,000	1 3.7%	1 50,000,000	1 2.0%
Other existing public Shareholders	 550,607,888	 50.2%	 550,607,888	 50.2%	 550,607,888	 44.2%

Total	1 ,097,001,488	1 00.0%	1 ,097,001,488	1 00.0%	1 ,247,001,488	1 00.0%

Total public shareholding interests	 628,277,888	 57.3%	 778,277,888	 71.0%	 778,277,888	 62.4%

Note 1: 	Mr Gouw Hiap Kian beneficially owns 14,940,000 Shares. First Vantage Limited owns 187,920,000 Shares and Goldig

Properties Limited owns 67,980,000 Shares.

	 Both First Vantage Limited and Goldig Properties Limited are beneficially owned by a discretionary trust, whose founder

is Mr Gouw Hiap Kian.

Note 2:	 As at the date of this announcement, Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellschaft is a public Shareholder. It is expected that

all placees are not and will not as a result of the Placing become connected persons of the Company. Accordingly, all

placees are public Shareholders.